

Arbtn. No. : 84169/16

24.01.2017

Present: Ms. Kirti Atri, ld. proxy counsel for petitioner.
Sh. Amrendra Kumar, ld. proxy counsel for Ms. Anju
Gupta, counsel for respondent.

Counsel for petitioner is stated to be busy elsewhere.

Counsel for respondent is stated to be unwell.

Adjournment is sought.

Present address of ld. Arbitrator not filed.

Let parties file present address of Ld. Arbitrator.

On filing of present address of Ld. Arbitrator within a
week, court notice be issued afresh to Ld. Arbitrator for sending the
original receipt and proof of delivery of Award to the petitioner
Kishan Chand & Sons, within a week of receipt of notice.

Put up for arguments on 18.04.2017.

(Gurvinder Pal Singh)
ADJ (Central)-01 Delhi
24.01.2017(hk)