

08.08.2019

Present: None for appellant.

Sh. Yash Prakash , Ld. counsel for respondent no 1.

Ms Mohini Proxy counsel for respondent no 2.

Fresh vakalatnama filed on behalf of respondent no 1. Same is taken on record.

It is submitted on behalf of respondents that they are not willing to file reply and will orally argue on the appeal.

None has appeared on behalf of appellant.

In the interest of justice, matter is adjourned.

Put up for appearance of appellant as well as arguments on appeal on

13.11.2019.

**(Prashant Kumar)**

ADJ-01 (Central)

THC, Delhi/08.08.2019