

11.07.2023

Present: Mr. Wahad Malik, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
None for the defendant no. 1.
Sh. Preet Sukhat, Proxy counsel for Sh. S.K. Tripathi, Ld.
Counsel for the defendant no. 2.

Passover is sought on behalf of the defendant no. 2.

Be awaited.

(Ajay Gulati - II)
ADJ- 01 (Central),
THC, Delhi, 11.07.2023

At 10:45 AM

Present: Mr. Wahad Malik, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
None for the defendant no. 1.
Ms. Surbhi, Proxy counsel for Sh. B.S Rathore, Ld. Counsel for
the defendant no. 1.
Mr. Zuber Alam, Proxy counsel for Sh. S.K. Tripathi, Ld.
Counsel for the defendant no. 2.

Proxy counsel for defendant no. 2 submits that despite directions,
Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff has not supplied the copy of the application
under Order 6 Rule 17 CPC. Copy supplied today to Ms. Surbhi and she seeks
passover as the main Counsel is on his way.

Proxy counsel for the defendant no. 2 submits that he has no-
objection if the application under Order 6 Rule 17 CPC is allowed.

Be awaited.

(Ajay Gulati - II)
ADJ- 01 (Central),
THC, Delhi, 11.07.2023

At 12:10 PM

Present: Mr. Wahad Malik, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
None for the defendant no. 1.
Sh. B.S Rathore a/w Ms. Surbhi, Ld. Counsel for the defendant

no. 1.

Mr. Zuber Alam, Proxy counsel for Sh. S.K. Tripathi, Ld.
Counsel for the defendant no. 2.

Ld. Counsel for the defendant no. 1 submits that he does not wish to file reply to the application under Order 6 Rule 17 CPC and he has no-objection if the same is allowed subject to cost since the plaintiff has been negligent in pursuing his case.

In view of the no-objections, the application under Order 6 Rule 17 CPC filed by the plaintiff is **allowed** subject to cost of Rs. 2000/- to be paid to the defendant no.1.

Amended plaint and amended Memo of Parties is taken on record.

Let amended WS be filed within 30 days' from today with advance copy to the other side.

Replication, if any, be filed within 30 days from receiving the copy of the amended WS and copy of the replication be supplied in advance copy to the other side.

Parties are directed to file affidavit of admission/denial of documents with advance copy to each other.

List for completion of pleadings, admission/denial of documents, payment of cost and for framing of issues on **06.10.2023**.

(Ajay Gulati - II)
ADJ- 01 (Central),
THC, Delhi, 11.07.2023