

**Arbtn No. 84169/16**  
**Kishan Chand vs. UOI**

15.05.2024

Present: Sh. Praveen Suri, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner through VC.  
Sh. Nitin, ACGC for the respondent through VC.

The matter is listed for arguments on the application under Section 34 of the Arbitration and Conciliation Act.

Both the parties are directed to file brief written synopsis alongwith relied upon judgments.

Renotify on **14.08.2024**.

**(Sachin Sood)**  
DJ- 01 (Central),  
THC, Delhi, 15.05.2024